MANSFIELD

CITY OF MANSFIELD

1200 E. Broad St. Mansfield, TX 76063 mansfieldtexas.gov

Legislation Text

File #: 22-4942, Version: 1

Resolution - A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Mansfield, Texas, Adopting the City of Mansfield Employee Handbook

Approve the resolution adopting the City of Mansfield Employee Handbook.

City staff recommends approval.

The current City of Mansfield Policy Manual is in need of a refresh. City staff and legal counsel have worked together over the past year on the creation of a new Employee Handbook to replace the current Policy Manual. This draft was shared with City Council for their review. The new handbook will have an effective date of September 28, 2022.

The Employee Handbook ensures compliance with state and federal law, and sets policies to serve as a compass for the organization.

N/A

Olivia Romo, Director of Human Resources 817-276-4280